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The program for Saturday, July 2

>>  What´s up
at SVAG CS Classic 2011 

on Saturday, July 2nd, 2011 07.00	 Arena closed drag time

08.00	 CS Classic / EAC Limited Non Pro		  Pattern 6

	 Lunch Break

15.00	 CS Classic / EAC Open	 		  Pattern 10

	 Celebrity Reining				   Pattern 5

	 Party / Live music

time	 class					     pattern

(Strawberry Colada)

>>  PRESS RELEASE
V.i.S.d.P.  - Simona Diale
simonadiale@gmail.com

>>  DESIGN & ARTWORK 
by Andrea Gembe
and Lena Kleinknecht

www.das-fachwerk.de

>>  PHOTOGRAPHY 
by Andrea Bonaga
www.andreabonaga.it

>> Chris, the barn whisperer

>> and the winner 
is.... the new owner

of this fabulous
timepiece 

of our sponsor
Audemars Piguet
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Owner´s voices:

>> „We have owned this 
horse for five years and 
we have participated in 
many prestigious 
competitions but this is
propably the most exciting 
result! We love this show
and have participated at t
he CS Classic every year!

Francesca Sternberg
Sterling Quarter Horses

>> Chris, the barn whisperer
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>>  slide tracks – the official magazine of SVAG CS Classic 2011 is powered by

Werbe- und Marketingagentur 
Bemannsbruch 8
D-74909 Meckesheim bei Heidelberg
Tel. 0 (+49) 6226 787081
www.das-fachwerk.de www.msp-walldorf.de
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VIP REINING		   
			    
Rider	 Horse	 Trainer	 Owner  

Melanie Wininger	 Docs Antares	 Larissa Rizzi	 Cilia Wernli 
		  Morey Fisk	  
			    

Ronny Mengo	 Arc Lighting Player	 Renco Canciani	 Sara Riva 
			    

Laurent Dupin	 CDS Teddy Spat Berry	 Sigfried Weber	 Laurent Deniel 
			    
		
Rolf Fuhrmann	 TJ Classic Guigon Jin	 Grischa Ludwig	 Janina Thomi 
			    

Lukas Podolski	 Jokers Que	 Grischa Ludwig	 Grischa Ludwig/ 
			   Sylvia Maile

Andreas Troll	 Jokers Que	 Grischa Ludwig	 Grischa Ludwig 
		  Torsten Gärtner	 Sylvia Maile 
			 

Michael Schumacher	 RS Esplendidos Olena	 Shauna Larcombe	 Corinna Schumacher

Celebrity Reining rocks the Arena
A selected group of Formula 1 pre-
senters will compete against 7 time 
world champion Michael Schumacher 
in a discipline none of them is expe-
rienced in. All of them will broadcast 
the fun competition and thus promote 
the sport of Reining to an extend 
which usually would be very hard to 
achieve. 1400 Reining friends in the 
Arena were cheering them up, when 
they bravely were showing their skills 
on the horses – examples from last 
year`s broadcast can be seen on our 
website www.cs-ranch.eu.
 
As a late entry, not featured in our pro-
gramme yet, we will have Andreas Troll 
from the german ARD TV. As all of the 
competitors, he has learned a lot about 
Reining in the past days, and is curious 
to understand if his horse Jokers Que 
will do what he would like him to do...

Other than Andreas, there will be 
Melanie Winiger, the famous Swiss 
actress and model – actually, this 
year she will be the only woman 
competing in the Celebrities Reining, 
so we all will have to cheer her up.  
 
Rolf Fuhrmann from german Sky TV, 
is a famous soccer presenter and is 
trying himself on a horse for the first 
time. From France, there is F1 pre-
senter Laurent Dupin from TF1, and  
Ronny Mengo will have the eyes of 
our italian Reining friends on him, 
representing Italy and Mediaset.
 
All of them will be showing together 
with Michael who made a stunnig de-
but last year. But most important of 
all, we can expect a lot of fun at the 
closing show of this year`s SVAG CS 
Classic. 

>> This evening at 7 pm, as a 
kind of „closing ceremony“ 
of our show, we will again 
stage an event which has 
been one of the highlights 

last year – Celebrity Reining 
rocks the SVAG CS Classic!
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Late entry – big surprise: 
Lukas Podolski
Since Michael is a great soccer lover and from the 
Cologne area, he has already met Lukas Podolski 
several times – therefore he was more than happy 
when Lukas announced that he wanted to come to 
the SVAG CS Classic and maybe even compete in 

the Celebrity Reining. Both Michael and the play-
er of the german national soccer team are quite 
new in the world of horses but are sure to enjoy the 
fun competition. „We are very happy to see Lukas 
around”, Corinna and Michael are saying.  

>> Rolf Fuhrmann tries on TJ Classic Guigon Jin, 
also Grischa Ludwig helps him on Janina Thomi´s horse. 

„Rolly Wayne” Rolf Fuhrmann

„The only time I got on a horse 
was seven years
ago for two hours in Camargue 
and I was sore! I am happy and 
ready to go here, I´m sure it will 
be fun and good promotion for 
this sport... you can call me Rolly 
Wayne!”

Andreas Troll

„I was happy to come 
here as I enjoy the 
horses, in particular 
western horses and 
I was curious to see 
how reining works. I 
practiced for the first 
time on Tuesday and 
had a great time. 
I look forward to the 
competition!”

Ronny Mengo

„This has been a very pleasant surprise for me. 
I discovered a great equestrian sport I com-
pletely ignored. It is an honour for me to be here 
in “Schumi’s” beautiful facility, riding with him.”

Mediaset (I)ARD (D)

SKY (D)
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Don´t miss it!

>> ARD´s Andreas Troll on Jokers Que	
     Trainers: Grischa Ludwig and Sylvia Maile 
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A Teddy for Laurent...

„It is a real challenge and big fun to 
help a green reiner” says Laurent De-
niel, owner of a really nice five year 
old Quarter Horse Stallion named 
CD´s Teddy Spat Berry, which will be 
shown by Laurent Dupin at todays 
reining celebrity. Teddy is by Spat O 
Lena and out of RS Bonnie Jac, bred 
and raised by Laurent Deniel. At his 
ranch „CD´s Quarter Horses” near 
Paris, where Sigfried Barbara is the 
hired hand to train some of the finest 
reining horses in France – he helped 
Laurent Dupin in the reining saddle.

Laurent states, „If I will win tonight 
I´ ll stay in the reining sports – on such 
a kind horse it was easy to get the 
right feeling for all the manouvers”. 

Running Marathon in his freetime he 
is presenter for France´s TF 1, Chan-
nel no. 1 . „At my first lesson I was re-
ally nervous and a little bit afraid – but 
Sigfried helped me to have the self 
confidence. Now, every time when I 
am on a horse, I have a big smile on 
my face!”

>> ...or how to create reining
enthusiasm in a heartbeat:

it took just five rides on 
CD`s TEDDY SPAT BERRY

to make Laurent confident
 in a reining saddle.
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>>  The swiss SVAG has 
been the fondest

supporter for the shows 
at the CS Ranch, 

being title sponsor for 
every CS Classic 

existing so far.

SVAG´s encounter with Michael

This is the case not surprisingly, as 
Michael Schumacher and DVAG have 
created an extraordinary partnership, 
going way beyond a classical coop-
eration, since nearly 15 years.

Yesterday, SVAG was visiting „their“ 
event, and Michael was visiting them. 
Roughly 40 people were enjoying their 
time at the CS Ranch, watching the 
show and listening to Michael when 
he had his appearance at the Lounge 
and bringing them a big THANK YOU 
from the team of the CS Ranch.
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The symbiosis between compelling in-
novation and exquisite design charac-
terises and defines the exclusive ob-
jects of time. Selected materials and 
perfect workmanship fulfil and exceed 
our customers’ highest expectations.

The house of BUBEN&ZORWEG
the first stop for passionate lovers 
of fine timepieces

From the first day of business (1995) 
BUBEN&ZORWEG has been devoted 
to exploring the limits of technology 
and craftsmanship with exciting new 
masterpieces.

After the founding of the company 
in 1995, BUBEN&ZORWEG reached 
their first milestone with the launch of 
the Time Mover® in cooperation with 
their partner company Elma. Within a 
short time this pioneering technology 
became the market leader in its field.

The advent in 2005 of BUBEN& 
ZORWEG’s fine timepieces was the 
first major step on the road to becoming 
a manufacturer of mechanical clocks. 
The goal from the beginning was to use 
innovation and master craftsmanship to 
create exclusive pieces that were and 
are without comparison.

BUBEN&ZORWEG surprised the ex-
perts with the double tourbillon in 
2007 and again with the Orbit tourbil-
lon in 2009. Their Atelier d’Horlogerie 
offers the best conditions for creating 
these fine timepieces – from the de-
sign to the elaborate manufacture.

In 2008 BUBEN&ZORWEG focused 
intensely on security, and presented 
the first safes which not only fulfil ev-
ery safety-related wish, but also rep-
resent an attractive addition to every 
elegant interior.

The Titan for example is a radically 
innovative interpretation of the „Safe” 
topic and was presented in Basel this 
year. Tried and tested technology from 
the partner-company Kaba, which is 
also equipping swiss banks with secu-
rity-systems guarantees top security in 
full compliance with VDS IV Standard.

Since 2006 BUBEN&ZORWEG has 
offered a combination of the previ-
ous areas of operation. The so called 
„OBJECTS OF TIME®”, opened up a 
new dimension for lovers of valuable 
watches and/or unique pieces cre-
ated to complement sophisticated in-
teriors. The Python for example was 
inspired by the elegant verve of con-
trol panels in luxury limousines and 
yachts. The interior contains several 
watch winders, a bar, humidor with 
electronic humidification system and 
optionally a high-end German music 
system with Bluetooth and MP3 
docking station.

From precious single pieces to modu-
lar, individually equipped walls or 
rooms, BUBEN&ZORWEG is a com-
petent, innovative partner for the 
creation of exclusive ambience.

All of these components led finally to 
the collaboration with Aston Martin, 
which was introduced at Basel World 
2011 the first time.

Aston Martin appointed the house of 
BUBEN&ZORWEG to create a strictly 
limited OBJECT OF TIME® celebrat-
ing the launch of Aston Martin’s de-
finitive sports car – the One-77. The 
result of this collaboration will be an 
OBJECT OF TIME® that bears the title 
BUBEN&ZORWEG for Aston Martin.
  
 

The limited edition dedicated to the 
One-77, will challenge the perception 
of the role and function of the time-
piece in the same way as the luxury 
sports car.

A new Sponsor:
BUBEN&ZORWEG

>> CS Ranch proudly presents 
BUBEN&ZORWEG,   

a producer fine timepieces 
with unique masterpieces 

of craftsmanship.

Christian Zorweg, Daniel Zorweg and Harald Buben

BUBEN & ZORWEG Python V8 Carbon
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Petra Van Ede of The Netherlands 
took home her second Limited Open 
European Championship riding Betcha 
Boots Whiz (Topsail Whiz x Special 
Dose) for owner Jeanette Versendaal 
– V Welsum’s. Petra had infact earned 
the title in 2008 aboard Little Smart 
Jameen. Yesterday the Dutch rider 
and her mount had earned the reserve 
championship in the Intermediate Open 
EAC. „This horse is sweet, honest and 
my best friend!”, said Petra about the 
nine-year-old sorrel stallion she has 
had in training for a little over a year.  
„When I got here I hoped to win.. I 
did and he gets all the credit fori t!”.  
Van Ede tied for reserve honors in the 
NRHA Limited Open.“

The EAC Reserve Limited Open Cham-
pionship went to Miriam Gensicke, 
also from The Netherlands. Riding Lil 
USS Peppy (Lil Ruf Peppy x USS En-
terprise) for owner Paul Van Hooft, 
Miriam scored a 213.5.

Following a three-way tie for first place 
in the Limited Open, riders decided 
to run off for first place. Italian Max 
Canu posted a 221, the highest score 
recorded from the beginning of the 

show, and won the class riding Fabio 
Sentinelli’s eight-year-old stallion Bank 
That Shine (Twice As Shiney x Reminics 
Topsister). Benjamin Willersinn (AUT) 
and BMS Smokin Frisco (Friscote x Manu-
elita Gun Smoke) owned by Gabriele  
Ellensohn tied for second place with 
Van Ede and Betcha Boots Whiz.

The NRHA EAC Youth 13 & Under and 
the Youth 14-18 were run class in class.  
It was a two-peat for young Gina Maria. 
Last year she won the Youth 13 & under 
aboard Poco Ruf Peppy, this year she did 
it again riding ARC Pleasepassthegin 
(Chic Please x Gallo N Gin), a ten-year-
old gelding owned by Corinna Schum-
acher, after posting a 214. „I really 
wanted to win and I gave it all I had!”, 
said the young rider from Switzerland 
who also won the NRHA ancillary 
class and topped it all off by claiming 
the reserve championship in both the 
EAC and ancillary with a score of 213 
riding RS Esplendidos Olena (Spat 
Olena x RS Cheerry Miss Jac), also 
owned by Corinna Schumacher.

Alissa Leloux and her ten-year-old 
gelding Little Smart Jameen (Smart 
Little Egger x Miss Rojo San) were 
crowned NRHA EA Youth 14-18 Cham-
pions, and also won the ancillary class, 

after scoring a 217.5 following an 
impressive run. „When we went in 
the pen I only had one thought on 
my mind:  I wanted to win!”, said the 
16-year-old rider from The Nether-
lands who trains with Cira Baeck. 

Niels Dutij of The Netherlands and 
his Bo Knows Hollywood (Hollywood 
Eightysix x Bo Betty Price) landed on 
the second step of the podium earn-
ing the EAC Youth 14-18 Reserve 
Championship and the ancillary class 
second place with a score of 213.5.

The CS Ranch would like to thank 
the main sponsor of the event SVAG  
(Schweizer Vermögensberatung) and 
corporate partners Banque Baring 
Brothers Sturdza,  Audemars Piguet, 
Navyboot and Nimbus for their sup-
port.  A special thankyou to the NRHA 
corporate partners: Bob’s Custom 
Saddles, John Deere, Kiser Arena 
Specialists, Montana Silversmiths; 
Rios of Mercedes / Anderson Bean 
Boot Company, SmartPak.

Check out the CS Ranch website for 
all the action, info and news at www.
cs-ranch.eu. 

 >> It was all about action this 
morning in Givrins when riders 
rode for the NRHA $500 added 

European Affiliate Limited  
Open Championship and NRHA 

approved SVAG CS Classic 
$500 added Limited Open 

ancillary class.

Action moves at the CS Ranch as  
Limited Open & Youth Champions 
conquer the European titles!

>> Massimiliano Canu,
Bank That Shine
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He did it again in this edition of the 
Championships, this time riding his nine-
year-old stallion Spat A Blue (Spat 
Olena x ARC Joy Surprise x Surprise 
Enterprise). He’s the past NRHA World 
Reserve Non Pro Champion, Claudio 
Risso, who scored a 221.5 to win the ti-
tle. „I started riding this horse this year 
and he’s been good for me all along 
the way,” says the Italian breeder.  
„We’re running for the NRHA world 
title this year and winning here makes 
the hauling worth while!”. The team 
made up of Tina Kunster-Mantl and 
Heza Sure Whiz (Topsail Whiz x Im 
Not Blonde x Catalyst Too), owned 
by Jacpoint QH, had already left their 
mark in 2007 by winning the NRHA 
EA Non Pro Championship. This year, 
with a score of 219, they earned the 
reserve championship.  

„We could’ve done better, but I’m 
happy with the way things went any-
how, he’s just such a good horse,” 
claimed the Austrian rider.

Winning the NRHA approved $20,000 
added SVAG CS Classic with his six-year-
old quarter horse gelding Chrominic 
(Custom Crome x Nic N Taffy x Remi-
nic) between the reins was Italian non 
pro rider, Manuel Bonzano. The pair 
scored an impressive 222.5 to win 
the class. „This is very special for me 
because this horse was born at my 
place.  I showed him in the NRHA Non 
Pro Futurity where we made the finals 
and then shipped him back to Italy.  
I started riding him this year under 
the guidance of my trainers, Ann and 
Bernard Fonck, and I must give credit 
to them for all the incredible help they 
give me,” said Manuel.  Risso and his 
Spat Olena placed second. Bonzano 
also tied for third place with Custom 
Slidetracks (Custom Crome x Dry Doc 
Bobbie x Dry Doc Bob) with Andrea 
Castrucci riding Ima Mega Antares 
(ARC Antares Suprise x Ima Martha 
Memory x Ima Topsail Cody). Both 
scored a 220,5.

This evening at the CS Ranch the action 
will carry on. Being the tenth edition of 
the NRHA European Affiliate Champi-
onships, the ‘Original 10’ champions 
of each division will be recognized 
during the ‘EAC 10 Years Cocktail’.  
At 8 pm, the Youth Team award pre-
sentation will be followed by the Youth 
party.

Tomorrow the EAC & CS Classic Lim-
ited Non Pro and the $30,000 added 
SVAG CS Classic Open classes will 
take place.  Closing this years’ edition 
at 7 pm will be the much awaited for 
‘Celebrity Reining’.

The CS Ranch would like to thank 
the main sponsor of the event SVAG  
(Schweizer Vermögensberatung) and 
corporate partners Banque Baring 
Brothers Sturdza,  Audemars Piguet, 
Navyboot and Nimbus for their support.  

A special thankyou to the NRHA cor-
porate partners: Bob’s Custom Sad-
dles, John Deere, Kiser Arena Spe-
cialists, Montana Silversmiths; Rios 
of Mercedes / Anderson Bean Boot 
Company, SmartPak.

 >> He was crowned NRHA 
European Affiliate Non Pro 

Champion in 2002, in the very 
first edition of the EAC, 

aboard RS Jac Flash Leo.  

Risso and Spat A Blue crowned NRHA 
European Affiliate Non Pro Champions; 
Bonzano and Crominic win the $30,000 
added SVAG CS Classic
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NRHA European
Affiliate Championship

CS RANCH, Givrins, CH

Place Back# Horse Rider Nat. Age
1

2

2

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

11

11

14

14

14

17

17

19

20

21

22

23

-

-

118

102

106

238

135

190

165

119

249

126

184

167

151

115

213

162

248

193

158

156

144

180

219

143

178

Bank That Shine

BMS Smokin Frisco

Betcha Boots Whiz

MM Smart Little Kid

Broadaniac Jac

Steady Nic Olena

Royal Del Cielo

Ruf Lil Angel

Starbucks Lil Autumn

Slide Me Some Sugar

Sprattins Sunrise

A Shining Sensation

Cp Surprise

Peppys Great Redskin

Ha Sienntra	

Jetstream Bay

Siri Shinersbeauty

Shine N Supreme

Hollywood Boogie Gal

RO Smart As Flash

RR Hi Ho Star

Jazzys Little Nicker

Topsail Ricochet

Slj Smart

Majors Q Chex

Massimiliano Canu

Benjamin Willersinn

Petra Van Ede

Chris Lucchina

Lia Freriks

Hannes Bolz

Saskia Banning

Carole Balsiger Mouther

Annika Friesecke

Anne Grether

Manfred Erdeljan

Roel Van Dijk

Frank Wollants

Ferdinand Skerget

Anne Sophie Guerreiro

Luise Winkler

Liliane Devaja Fluri

Sharon Meyll

Agathe Schmidt

Arjan Van de Watering

Adrian Motyka

Laurent Goy

Mariska  Hak

Adrian Motyka

Laurent Goy

ITA

AUT

NED

ITA

NED

GER

NED

SUI

SUI

NED

GER

NED

BEL

AUT

FRA

SUI

SUI

NED

SUI

NED

POL

SUI

NED

POL

SUI

S

G

S

G

G

S

S

M

M

M

M

G

M

S

S

S

M

M

S

G

M

G

S

G

7

6

9

6

10

6

9

7

7

13

7

14

6

10

7

9

9

5

5

7

6

10

5

5

Owner
Fabio Sentinelli

Gabriele Ellensohn

Versendaal Jeanette-V 
Welsum

Eric Obrecht

Lia Freriks

Anja-Karina Baur

Henry Wijdeven

Carole Balsiger Mouther

Sven Friesecke

Alexandra Grether-Maas

Manfred Erdeljan

Roel Van Dijk

Frank Wollants

Ferdinand Skerget

Cedric Guerreiro

Luise Winkler

Liliane Devaja Fluri

Dominique Geheniau

Corinna Schumacher

Arjan Van de Watering

Katarzyna Roleska

Fabrice Luginbahl

Mariska  Hak

Katarzyna Roleska

Laurent Goy	

Sex Breed
QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

Score
214,5 (221,0)

214,5 (217,5)	

214,5 (214,5)

213,0

211,5

210,0

208,5

208,0

207,5

206,5

205,5

205,5

205,5

205,0

205,0

205,0

203,5

203,5

202,5

198,5

198,0

188,5

181,5

0

0

NRHA USA Limited Open

Place Back# Horse Rider Nat. Age
1

2

3

4

4

6

7

7

9

10

11

11

11

11

15

15

106

105

135

199

104

190

165

224

119

126

184

167

110

151

115

213

Betcha Boots Whiz

Lil USS Peppy

Broadaniac Jac

Lil Royal Skump BB

Slide Me To The Top

Steady Nic Olena

Royal Del Cielo

Zan Parr Cielo

Ruf Lil Angel

Slide Me Some Sugar

Sprattins Sunrise

A Shining Sensation

Super Chic Olena

Cp Surprise	

Peppys Great Redskin

Ha Sienntra	

Petra Van Ede

Miriam Gensicke

Lia Freriks

Susy Baeck

Miriam Gensicke

Hannes Bolz

Saskia Banning

Monika Kellenberg

Carole Balsiger Mouther

Anne Grether

Manfred Erdeljan

Roel Van Dijk

Ruedi Heim

Frank Wollants

Ferdinand Skerget

Anne Sophie Guerreiro

NED

BEL

NED

BEL

BEL

GER

NED

SUI

SUI

NED

GER

NED

FRA

BEL

AUT

FRA

S

S

G

G

S

S

S

G

M

M

M

G

G

M

S

S

9

8

10

5

8

6

9

7

7

13

7

14

6

6

10

7

Owner
Versendaal Jeanette-V 
Welsum

Paul Van Hooft

Lia Freriks

Eifel Gold Ranch Baeck	

Erik Van Nueten

Anja-Karina Baur

Henry Wijdeven

Monika Kellenberg

Carole Balsiger Mouther

Alexandra Grether-Maas

Manfred Erdeljan

Roel Van Dijk

Ruedi Heim

Frank Wollants

Ferdinand Skerget

Cedric Guerreiro

Sex Breed
QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

Score
214,5 (214,5)

213,5

211,5

210,5

210,5

210,0

208,5

208,5

208,0

206,5

205,5

205,5

205,5

205,5

205,0

205,0

NRHA USA EAC Limited Open
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>> Petra Van Ede-Betcha Boots Whiz



18 >> Alissa Leloux on Little Smart Jameen
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NRHA European
Affiliate Championship

CS RANCH, Givrins, CH

Place Back# Horse Rider Nat. Age
1

2

3

4

5

6

-

-

232

229

130

141

233

110

142

150

ARC Pleasepassthegin

RS Esplendidos Olena

Its Dun Time

Sailcommander

Red Moon Spook

Super Chic Olena

Cash For My Footwork

Chex This Doctor Out

Gina Maria

Gina Maria

Zoey Kant

Michelle Maibaum

Gina Maria

Thomas Heim

Michelle Maibaum

Emiel Delporte

SUI

SUI

NED

GER

SUI

FRA

GER

BEL

G

G

G

G

M

G

G

M

10

8

12

7

4

6

4

15

Owner
Corinna Schumacher

Corinna Schumacher

Miranda Kant

Michelle Maibaum

Corinna Schumacher

Ruedi Heim

Michelle Maibaum

Wilm Delporte

Sex Breed
QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

Score
214,0

213,0

210,0

206,5

204,5

192,5

0

0

NRHA USA Youth 
13 & under

NRHA USA EAC Youth
13 & under

Place Back# Horse Rider Nat. Age
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

232

229

130

141

233

110

194

ARC Pleasepassthegin	

RS Esplendidos Olena	

Its Dun Time	

Sailcommander	

Red Moon Spook	

Super Chic Olena	

Whiza Way Shine	

Gina Maria

Gina Maria

Zoey Kant

Michelle Maibaum

Gina Maria

Thomas Heim

Dominique Geheniau

SUI

SUI

NED

GER

SUI

FRA

NED

G

G

G

G

M

G

M

10

8

12

7

4

6

7

Owner
Corinna Schumacher

Corinna Schumacher

Miranda Kant

Michelle Maibaum

Corinna Schumacher

Ruedi Heim

Dominique Geheniau

Sex Breed
QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

Score
214,0

213,0

210,0

206,5

204,5

192,5

185,5
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Place Back# Horse Rider Nat. Age
1

2

3

4

5

5

7

8

9

10

-

120

155

176

172

111

177

217

166

194

147

148

Little Smart Jameen

Bo Knows Hollywood

Tinsel Rey

Baby Jaba

The Smart Spark

Enterprizingfootwork

Bar Honny Enterprise

Hiquita Del Gallo

Whiza Way Shine

Gumps Bullet BB

Soulas A Cinch

Alissa Leloux

Niels Dutij

Luke Phillamore

Manon Sergent

Luisa Zieglmeier

Emily Scott

Laura Pouzal

Clothilde Allboud

Dominique Geheniau

Bo Brutsaert

Bo Brutsaert

NED

NED

GBR

FRA

GER

GBR

FRA

FRA

NED

BEL

BEL

G

G

M

M

G

M

M

M

M

G

S

10

16

6

8

5

11

10

7

7

10

4

Owner
Alissa Leloux

Niels Dutij

Rome Phillamore

Manon Sergent

Luisa Zieglmeier

David Scott	

Michel Pouzal

Clothilde Allboud

Dominique Geheniau

Koen Brutsaert

CDR Farms

Sex Breed
QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

Score
217,5

213,5

210,5

209,0

208,0

208,0

205,0

199,0

185,5

177,0

0

NRHA USA Youth 
14 - 18

NRHA USA EAC Youth 
14 - 18

Place Back# Horse Rider Nat. Age
1

2

3

4

5

5

7

8

9

10

120

155

176

172

111

177

219

217

166

147

Little Smart Jameen

Bo Knows Hollywood

Tinsel Rey

Baby Jaba

The Smart Spark

Enterprizingfootwork

Topsail Ricochet

Bar Honny Enterprise

Hiquita Del Gallo

Gumps Bullet BB

Alissa Leloux

Niels Dutij

Luke Phillamore

Manon Sergent

Luisa Zieglmeier

Emily Scott

Mariska  Hak

Laura Pouzal

Clothilde Allboud

Bo Brutsaert

NED

NED

GBR

FRA

GER

GBR

NED

FRA

FRA

BEL

G

G

M

M

G

M

G

M

M

G

10

16

6

8

5

11

10

10

7

10

Owner
Alissa Leloux

Niels Dutij

Rome Phillamore

Manon Sergent

Luisa Zieglmeier

David Scott

Mariska  Hak

Michel Pouzal

Clothilde Allboud

Koen Brutsaert

Sex Breed
QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

Score
217,5

213,5

210,5

209,0

208,0

208,0

206,5

205,0

199,0

177,0

NRHA European
Affiliate Championship

CS RANCH, Givrins, CH
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NRHA European
Affiliate Championship

CS RANCH, Givrins, CH

Place Back# Horse Rider Nat. Age
1

2

3

3

5

6

7

8

9

9

11

11

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

-

-

-

-

-

-

209

109

114

210

164

108

163

175

174

136

216

113

196

122

131

134

240

212

128

239

227

189

218

135

184

Crominic

Spat A Blue	

Ima Mega Antares

Custom Slidetracks

Heza Sure Whiz

Taris Jessie James

Sparks A Whizzen

Nu Chucka

Jacs Little Sunrise

Smoking Kills

Diamond Cat Fifty

Chic N Roost

SA Frozen Django

Reminics Dry Duke

As Tuff Stuff

Eyes A Shiner

Burnt Starlight

Wheeling Eldorado

Broadways Classic

Select A Star

All Are Pleased

Whiz Me Luck

Jokers Freckle King

Broadaniac Jac

Sprattins Sunrise

Manuel Bonzano

Claudio Risso

Andrea Castrucci

Manuel Bonzano

Tina Künstner-Mantl

Markus Dünser

Tina Künstner-Mantl

Francesca Sternberg

Francesca Sternberg

Fenna Elzinga

Piet Mestdagh

Andrea Castrucci

Alain Giraud

Minou  Geurts

Adrienne Speidel

Lia Freriks

Jan Macharis

Cecilie Haldammen

Philippe Chabot

Fred Cuny

Frans Van der Meer

Willem Loomans

Alex Kubli

Lia Freriks

Manfred Erdeljan

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

AUT

AUT

AUT

GBR

GBR

NED

BEL

ITA

FRA

NED

SUI

NED

BEL

NOR

FRA

FRA

NED

NED

SUI

NED

GER

G

S

G

S

S

G

M

M

S

S

S

S

S

G

M

M

S

S

M

M

G

S

G

G

M

6

9

8

5

11

6

7

7

11

8

7

9

5

9

6

8

13

14

5

8

6

12

11

10

7

Owner
Manuel Bonzano

Claudio Risso

Andrea Castrucci

Manuel Bonzano

Jac Point Quarter Horses

Markus Dünser

Jacpoint QH

Doug Allen

Francesca Sternberg

Fenna Elzinga

Piet Mestdagh

Andrea Castrucci

Alain Giraud

Minou Geurts

Adrienne Speidel

Lia Freriks

Jan Macharis

Haldamman; Fam

Philippe Chabot

Fred Cuny

Karin Van der Meer

Loomans Quarter Horses

Alex Kubli

Lia Freriks

Manfred Erdeljan

Sex Breed
QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

Score
222,5

221,5

220,5

220,5

219,0

218,5

217,5

217,0

216,0

216,0

213,0

213,0

212,5

209,5

208,5

206,5

200,5

199,5

192,0

0

0

0

0

0

0

NRHA USA Non Pro 
Bronze Trophy

Place Back# Horse Rider Nat. Age
1

2

3

4

5

6

6

8

9

10

11

12

13

-

-

-

-

109

164

108

163

175

174

136

113

196

181

122

134

212

239

227

189

184

Spat A Blue	

Heza Sure Whiz

Taris Jessie James

Sparks A Whizzen

Nu Chucka

Jacs Little Sunrise

Smoking Kills

Chic N Roost

SA Frozen Django

Twist With Nic

Reminics Dry Duke

Eyes A Shiner

Wheeling Eldorado

Select A Star

All Are Pleased

Whiz Me Luck

Sprattins Sunrise

Claudio Risso

Tina Künstner-Mantl

Markus Dünser

Tina Künstner-Mantl

Francesca Sternberg

Francesca Sternberg

Fenna Elzinga

Andrea Castrucci

Alain Giraud

Dominique Kempeneers

Minou  Geurts

Lia Freriks

Cecilie Haldammen

Fred Cuny

Frans Van der Meer

Willem Loomans

Manfred Erdeljan

ITA

AUT

AUT

AUT

GBR

GBR

NED

ITA

FRA

BEL

NED

NED

NOR

FRA

NED

NED

GER

S

S

G

M

M

S

S

S

S

G

G

M

S

M

G

S

M

9

11

6

7

7

11

8

9

5

6

9

8

14

8

6

12

7

Owner
Claudio Risso

Jac Point Quarter Horses

Markus Dünser

Jacpoint QH

Doug Allen

Francesca Sternberg

Fenna Elzinga

Andrea Castrucci

Alain Giraud

Dominique Kempeneers

Minou Geurts

Lia Freriks

Haldamman; Fam

Fred Cuny

Karin Van der Meer

Loomans Quarter Horses

Manfred Erdeljan

Sex Breed
QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

Score
221,5

219,0

218,5

217,5

217,0

216,0

216,0

213,0

212,5

212,0

209,5

206,5

199,5

0

0

0

0

NRHA USA EAC Non Pro
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     Gunners 
Enterprise

Kaffee-Spezialitäten
& Cocktails 

in der C S Lounge,

powered by

the coffee company
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Kaffee-Spezialitäten
& Cocktails 

in der C S Lounge,

powered by

the coffee company



28


